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EASTER HOLIDAYS 
Tuesday - Return to School 

Wednesday - Year 4 Swimming 

Thursday - Ash Forest School 

Friday - Chestnut Forest School 

 
Our Attendance Superstars 

this TERM are….. 

         PERFORMANCE TIME 

It is safe to say that both of 

our musical concerts this 

week went brilliantly!  

Well done to all of our dancers and rockstars! 

Lost Property 

Lost Property will be emptied over the 

Easter Holidays, please have a look for 

any missing items over the next week. 

There are many items in there, all of 

which are un-named.  

I can hardly believe we are at the end of the spring term (and what a term it's been!). 
Following our successful OFSTED we continue to support our children to achieve the best - and beyond.   

As the weather improves, this will include more opportunities for outdoor learning. 
As we begin to prepare for the new academic year, I am pleased to say that we will potentially be returning 

to single year groups with the exception of 1 class.  We will keep you updated with developments. 
Happy Easter from Ms Graham! 

Harp Creativity  
On Monday the children were treated to a live harp concert in which they  

responded with creative art work and writing. It was so wonderful for the children to 
experience live music especially on the harp which is such a rare instrument to see 

and hear. The children's artwork 
was really wonderful and it was 
fantastic how different all of the 

responses were.  
 

We would like to say a huge thank you to  
Joseph's dad Mr Levin for giving us his time and such a brilliant and inspiring  

afternoon of live music.  

Photo Orders  

Your child should have brought home their 

class photo proof yesterday with information 

on how to order. If you would like a copy 

please make sure you have ordered online by 

Tuesday 22nd April. These will then be  

delivered to the school and we will pass them 

on to the children. 
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SUMMER TERM 24/25 

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 First Day of Term 

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 Earth Day 

Wednesday 23rd April 2025 St George’s Day 

Tuesday 29th April 2025 International Dance Day 

Monday 5th May 2025 Bank Holiday 

Thursday 8th May 2025 VE Day 

Friday 9th May 2025 FOHS Family Quiz 

12th-16th May 2025 Mental Health Week 

Wednesday 14th May 2025 National Children’s Day 

Friday 16th May 2025 Year 3/4 Hever Castle  

19th - 23rd May 2025 Year 6 IOW Residential Trip 

Wednesday 21st May 2025 World Day of Culture 

Thursday 22nd May 2025 National Numeracy Day 

26th - 30th May 2025 Half Term 

Monday 2nd June 2025 INSET Day 

2nd - 6th June 2025 Child Safety Week 

Tuesday 10th June 2025 Year 2 Treasure Hunt 

Wednesday 11th June 2025 Maple Science Museum Trip 

16th - 20th June 2025 Assessment Week 

23rd - 27th June 2025 School Diversity Week 

Tuesday 31st June 2025 Transition Day 

Saturday 5th July 2025 FOHS School Summer Fair 

Wednesday 9th July 2025 Parent Drop In 

Thursday 17th July 2025 Year 6 Leavers Production 

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 Year 6 Leavers Assembly  

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 25/26 

Thursday 28th August 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 29th August 2025 INSET Day 

Monday 1st September 2025 First Day of Term 

20th - 31st October 2025 Half Term 

Monday 3rd November 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 19th December 2025 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 25/26 

Monday 5th January 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 First Day of Term 

16th - 20th February 2026 Half Term 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last Day of Term 

SUMMER TERM 25/26 

Monday 13th April 2026 First Day of Term 

25th - 29th May 2026 Half Term 

Monday 1st June 2026 INSET Day 

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 26/27 

Thursday 27th August 2026 INSET Day 

Friday 28th August 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 2nd September 2026 First Day of Term 


